CE10 - Replacement Attachment Copier Rental Agreements November 7, 2023, BCC Regular Meeting

Order	#	B399

Sharp Electronics Corporation

Order Address: 100 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645

Remit Address: Dept CH 14272, Palatine, IL 60055-4272

STATE CONTRACT RENTAL AGREEMENT

	SHIP TO:		
	Baldwin County Revenue Commiss	ion	
11	Appraisal Office		
	23130 McAuliffe Drive		
	Robertsdale, AL 36567		
911	TELEPHONE # (251) 580-1822		
(Contact: SUSAN HILL		
uliant.	BEGINNING METER READ		
	provisions of State of Ala	bama	
Copies \$126.25 Include	dN/APer Copy \$ _BW \$.0	079 CLR \$.0450	
فتطلقات بيرتما الجمر فتتوقيه ببدا	applicable local usage lax has been added to the m	nonthiy payment	
SERIAL #	LOCATION	METER	
Baskan SAL 05040357			
Replaces S/N 05068257			
Replaces S/N 05068257			
	911 911 06 <u>\$126.25</u> Copies <u>\$126.25</u> Include <u>\$4,545.00</u> conditions of the AL contract, the f	Baldwin County Revenue Commiss II Appraisal Office 23130 McAuliffe Drive	

(PAGE 2)

SUPPLIES

٠,

j,

Contract includes all supplies, toner, and developer. Excludes paper and staples. It is expressly agreed upon by both parties that <u>only</u> authorized supplies provided by Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies will be used. Toner consumption shall be within 10% of manufacturer estimated yieldage. Toner consumption exceeding 10% of the manufacturer recommended yields will be billed at 90% of the current suggested list price.

SERVICE

Contract includes all parts, labor, travel, photo-conductor (drums), and repair loaners (if necessary). Excludes damage due to negligence or misuse. Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies and the LESSEE will at their option, replace said equipment if necessary, during the term of contract to maintain customer satisfaction.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All terms and conditions apply in accordance with the State of Alabama copier contract.

LESSEE	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩	TITLE		DATE
LESSOR	Muranky	TITLE	Government Acct Manager	DATE 10/11/2023

Sharp Electronics Corporation

Order Address: 100 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645 Remit Address: Dept CH 14272, Palatine, IL 60055-4272

STATE CONTRACT RENTAL AGREEMENT

BILL	TO:		SHIP TO:		
Baldwin County Commission		1	Fairhope Probate		
312 Co	312 Courthouse Square Suite 11		1100 Fairhope Ave		
Bay Mi	nette, AL 36507		FAIRHOPE, AL 36532		
TELEF	PHONE # 251-580-	9[]	TELEPHONE # (251) 990-4	1645	
Conta	act: Sherry Smith	(Contact: Amy Williams		
DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BEGINNING METER READ		
	M: 3 YR. Agree act # 140603-AL		provisions of State of	Alabama	
RATE	3: Monthly Base Charge:	Copies \$48.74 Include	d <u>N/A</u> Excess Charge Per Copy \$ <u>\$.0</u>	092 B/W	
	3 Yr Equip. Total Hote: Per the terms and		opplicable local usage fax has been added h	o the monthly payment	
MFG	MODEL	SERIAL #	LOCATION	METER	
SHARP	MX-B376WH				
·····	<u>MX-D522N</u>				
		REPLACES S/N #0F024915			
		+			
	·····	-			

(PAGE 2)

SUPPLIES

Contract includes all supplies, toner, and developer. Excludes paper and staples. It is expressly agreed upon by both parties that <u>only</u> authorized supplies provided by Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies will be used. Toner consumption shall be within 10% of manufacturer estimated yieldage. Toner consumption exceeding 10% of the manufacturer recommended yields will be billed at 90% of the current suggested list price.

SERVICE

Contract includes all parts, labor, travel, photo-conductor (drums), and repair toaners (if necessary). Excludes damage due to negligence or misuse. Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies and the LESSEE will at their option, replace seid equipment if necessary, during the term of contract to maintain customer satisfaction.

TERMIS AND CONDITIONS

All terms and conditions apply in accordance with the State of Alabama copier contract.

LESSEE		TITLE		DATE
LESSOR	Millionsky	TITLE	Government Acct Manager	DATE 10/11/2023

Sharp Electronics Corporation

Order Address: 100 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645 Remit Address: Dept CH 14272, Palatine, IL 60055-4272

STATE CONTRACT RENTAL AGREEMENT

BILL TO:			SHIP TO:		
Baldwin County Commission			Foley Probate		
312 Court	house Square Suite	11	201 East Section Ave.		
Bay Minette, AL 36507			Foley, AL 36535		
TELEPH	IONE # 251-580-1	911	TELEPHONE # (251) 972-6845		
Contac	t: <u>Sherry Smith</u>	(Contact: Tammy Mason	an the second	
DATE_			BEGINNING METER READ		
	3 YR. Agree # 140603-AL-		rovisions of State of Ala	ibama	
RATE:	Monthly Base Charge:	Copies \$49.68 Include		9/W	
3	Yr Equip. Total Hole: Per the terms and c		upplicable local usage (ax has been added to the t	monthly payment	
MFG	MODEL	SERIAL #	LOCATION	METER	
SHARP	MX-B376WH				
	MX-D522W			······	
	-	······································			
		REPLACES S/N #0F024335			
<u> </u>	L]	

(PAGE 2)

SUPPLIES

! :

ļ

Contract includes all supplies, toner, and developer. Excludes paper and staples. It is expressly agreed upon by both parties that <u>only</u> authorized supplies provided by Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies will be used. Toner consumption shall be within 10% of manufacturer estimated yieldage. Toner consumption exceeding 10% of the manufacturer recommended yields will be billed at 90% of the current suggested list price.

SERVICE

Contract includes all parts, labor, travel, photo-conductor (drums), and repair loaners (if necessary). Excludes damage due to negligence or misuse. Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies and the LESSEE will at their option, replace said equipment if necessary, during the term of contract to maintain customer satisfaction.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All terms and conditions apply in accordance with the State of Alabama copier contract.

Lessee		TITLE		DATE
Lessor	Muranlay	TITLE	Government Acct Manager	DATE 10/11/2023